



1st October 2020

Investor Webinar

Indiana Resources Limited (ASX: IDA) ('Indiana' or the 'Company') is pleased to invite investors to join Executive Chairman Bronwyn Barnes for a 45 minute webinar where she will be discussing Indiana's exploration plans for the Company's South Australian Project and the upcoming arbitration with the Government of Tanzania.

Ms Barnes will also outline future catalysts, as well as answering investor questions in an interactive Q&A session.

Details of the event are as follows:

Presenter: Bronwyn Barnes

Host: Sam Burns, Six Degrees Investor Relations

Date: Thursday 8th October 2020

Time: 11.30am AWST | 2.30pm AEST

Please click on the link below to register
https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN 5-K1ifhoRd6Z5Ws1GP3DIA

If you have any questions you would like Bronwyn to answer, please feel free to send an email to the webinar host sam.burns@sdir.com.au. You will also have the opportunity to ask questions on the day.

Ends

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by Bronwyn Barnes, Executive Chairman. For further information, please contact:

Bronwyn Barnes Aida Tabakovic
Executive Chairman Company Secretary
T: +61 417 093 256 T: +61 8 9481 0389

To find out more, please visit www.indianaresources.com.au.